PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7406091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BINATONE ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL LTD	06/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBBLE CONNECTED LIMITED	
Street Address:	SUITE #4-210, GOVERNOR'S SQUARE, 23 LIME TREE BAY AVENUE	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 32311	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10741041
Patent Number:	9325369
Patent Number:	10020840
Patent Number:	10419656
Application Number:	16988468
Application Number:	17434374
Application Number:	17434386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: eas@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: EMILY A. SHOUSE

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION ST, STE 500

Address Line 2: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10020-016878
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY A. SHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/Emily A. Shouse, Reg. No. 44,336/

507359169 REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0644

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2FZ3721#page1.tif		
source=2FZ3721#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

Binatone Electronics International Ltd, a company registered under the laws of Hong Kong having an address at Unit 1808, 18/F Nan Fung Commercial Centre, 19 Lam Lok Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignor") is owner the US patents and patent applications ("the Patent Rights") identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and HUBBLE CONNECTED LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands, whose registered address is Suite #4-210, Governor's Square, 23 Lime Tree Bay Avenue, PO Box 32311, Grand Cayman KY1-1209, Cayman Islands ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Rights.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent Rights and any continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions of the Patent Rights. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patent Rights; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Rights.

Date:	14th June	2022
Assignor -	Binatone Electronics	International Ltd
Dino Lal	vani	Director
Date:	14th June	2022
Assignee	- HUBBLE CONNECT	TED LIMITED
	Walk	
Rikki M	alik	Director

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0646

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

US Patent No 10741041 (Application No 15/109797) - Dual Baby Monitoring

US Patent No 9325369 (Application No 14/137009) - Methods and Devices for Mitigating Interference with FHSS Signals

US Patent No 10020840 (Application No 15/137733) - Methods and Devices for Mitigating Interference with FHSS Signals

US Patent No 10419656 (Application No 15/291,614) - Home Monitoring and Control Systems

PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Patent Application No 16/988468 - Dual Baby Monitoring

US Patent Application No 17/434374 - Dual Imaging Device Monitoring Apparatus and Methods

US Patent Application No 17/434386 - Breathing Detection Apparatus and Methods for Detecting Breathing

PATENT REEL: 060340 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 06/28/2022